DIA

FORM PTO 1595

-31-92

11/30/00

101552334

U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMER

Patent and Tradomack of

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

		EV.
Addit	Name of conveying party(ies) Robert M. Fitzgerald ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Names and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Fitzcom, Inc. Address: 2290 S. Parker Road #150 City, State & Zip: Denver, CO. 80231 Additional names & addresses attached? [] Yes X No
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment Merger [Security Agreement Change of Name [] Other Execution Date November 2, 2000	29 133501
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Patent No.(s) Inched? [] Yes [X] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Folsom Street Address: CHRISMAN, BYNUM & JOHNSON 1900 Fifteenth Street City, State, Zip Boulder, CO 80302	Total number of applications and patents involved: One Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 03-1725 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	original document	Total number of pages comprising recordation. [1]

12/15/2000 GTON11

00000065 29133501

01 FC:581



PATENT REEL: 011330 FRAME: 0370 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert M. Fitzgerald of 2290 S. Parker Road, #150, Denver, Colorado 80231, have invented a certain new and useful Face Plate for a Cordless Telephone Handset, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as File No. 13965.042, in the files of the Law Offices of CHRISMAN, BYNUM & JOHNSON, 1900 Fifteenth Street, Boulder, CO 80302 and executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, Fitzcom, Inc. of 2290 S. Parker Road, #150, Denver, Colorado 80231, a Colorado corporation is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert M. Fitzgerald, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Fitzcom, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and aforesaid patent application, including the right to recover for past, present, and/or future infringement thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all related patents and applications in any foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, divisionals, ressues, and extensions to be obtained therefor; and further agree to cooperate with the assigned percenter in obtaining, sustaining, and enforcing any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee, including executing all appropriate documents as necessary.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters

PATENT REEL: 011330 FRAME: 0371

Patent solely in acc	ordance with the terms of this Agreement to Fitzcom, Inc., its successors.
egal representative	s and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the
late set forth herei	nafter.
	Robert M. Fitzgerald
STATE OF COLO	RADO) ss.
Robert M. Fitzgera	a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared ld, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing mowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes and in expressed.
Given unde	r my hand and seal of office this day of, 2000.
My commis	ssion expires:
(SEAL)	Heather Lowe, Notary Public State of Colorado My Commission Expires 7/21/2004
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	ADDRESS

ASSIGN1A

N:\PUBL\TCF\DOTHER\229752.WPD 10/30/2000 2:35 PM

RECORDED: 11/30/2000

PATENT REEL: 011330 FRAME: 0372